# AWARD BID NO. 22-15, SLURRY SEAL SERVICES

## Background

- □ The Transportation Division maintains 539 centerline miles (2,191 lane miles) of paved roadways within the City
- Slurry seal is a thin asphalt overlay/seal coat that is used to extend the service life of roadways by protecting the undersurface from the effects of aging and the environment
- On February 10, 2022, purchasing received two (2) bids in response to Bid No. 22-15, Slurry Seal Services
  - Viking Construction
  - Intermountain Slurry Seal

## Background Cont.

- Viking Construction was selected as the vendor that represented the best value to the city based on qualifications, references, and long-term cost.
- Agreement is for two-years, with quantities determined by approved budgets





#### Slurry Seal Before and After

Slurry seal treatment is a mixture of well-graded fine aggregate, mineral filler, emulsified asphalt, and water applied to a pavement as a surface treatment.

4

- Reject all bids, make purchases on a per order/project basis as needed
- Authorize award of Bid 22-15, Slurry Seal Services to Viking Construction in an amount not to exceed \$1,000,000 citywide for FY22

#### Recommendation

□ City staff recommends City Council authorize the award of Bid 22-15, Slurry Seal Services to Viking Construction and authorize the City Manager, or designee, to execute an agreement Viking Construction in an amount not to exceed \$1,000,000 citywide in FY22 and furthermore, authorize the City Manager, or designee, to execute any and all change orders within the amounts set by State and Local law.